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HR 6767
To amend the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act to provide for an extension of lease protections for
servicemembers under stop movement orders in response to a local, national, or global emergency.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: May 8, 2020
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Opportunity.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Opportunity.  (Sep 30, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/6767 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (34 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 8, 2020

Del. Radewagen, Aumua Amata Coleman [R-AS-At Large] R · AS May 8, 2020

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP May 8, 2020

Rep. Allred, Colin Z. [D-TX-32] D · TX May 8, 2020

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN May 8, 2020

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY May 8, 2020

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL May 8, 2020

Rep. Bost, Mike [R-IL-12] R · IL May 8, 2020

Rep. Brindisi, Anthony [D-NY-22] D · NY May 8, 2020

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD May 8, 2020

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA May 8, 2020

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL May 8, 2020

Rep. Cisneros, Gilbert Ray, Jr. [D-CA-39] D · CA May 8, 2020

Rep. Haaland, Debra A. [D-NM-1] D · NM May 8, 2020

Rep. Lee, Susie [D-NV-3] D · NV May 8, 2020

Rep. Luria, Elaine G. [D-VA-2] D · VA May 8, 2020

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH May 8, 2020

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-45] D · CA May 8, 2020

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN May 8, 2020

Rep. Roy, Chip [R-TX-21] R · TX May 8, 2020

Rep. Slotkin, Elissa [D-MI-8] D · MI May 8, 2020

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA May 8, 2020

Rep. Steube, W. Gregory [R-FL-17] R · FL May 8, 2020

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA May 8, 2020

Rep. Underwood, Lauren [D-IL-14] D · IL May 8, 2020

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE May 15, 2020

Rep. Dunn, Neal P. [R-FL-2] R · FL May 15, 2020

Rep. Gabbard, Tulsi [D-HI-2] D · HI May 15, 2020

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-10] D · CA May 15, 2020

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA May 15, 2020

Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] D · NJ May 15, 2020

Rep. Rice, Kathleen M. [D-NY-4] D · NY May 15, 2020

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Jun 24, 2020

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Sep 1, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Referred to Sep 30, 2020
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 3637 Identical bill Aug 14, 2020: Became Public Law No: 116-158.

116 HR 6800 Related bill Jul 23, 2020: Committee on Small Business and Entrepreneurship. Hearings held. Hearings printed:
S.Hrg. 116-517.

Summary  (as of May 8, 2020) 

This bill provides certain lease protections for service members under stop movement orders in response to a local,

national, or global emergency.

A service member may terminate a lease for premises or for a motor vehicle, and may not be charged an early

termination fee for doing so, if the service member (1) enters into the lease upon receipt of certain military orders for

permanent change of station, deployment with a military unit, or individual support of military operations; and (2)

subsequently receives, in response to a local, national, or global emergency, a stop movement order for an indefinite

period or at least 30 days.

For the bill to apply in the case of a lease for premises, the stop movement order must prevent the service member or the

service member's dependents from occupying the premises.

Actions Timeline

Sep 30, 2020: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Opportunity.
May 8, 2020: Introduced in House
May 8, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Veterans' Affairs.
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